)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 14, 2024, 11:20:43 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*3226 (Rat #0004, Act #0018 of 2005) General Bill, By Clemmons, Mahaffey and Umphlett
Similar (S 0306)
Summary: Transfers of original prescription information between pharmacies

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-43-86, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
VARIOUS REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO PHARMACIES, INCLUDING THE TRANSFER OF ORIGINAL
PRESCRIPTION INFORMATION BETWEEN PHARMACIES IN THIS STATE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT ALL REMAINING
REFILLS, RATHER THAN ONLY ONE REFILL, MAY BE TRANSFERRED TO AND DISPENSED BY THE RECEIVING
PHARMACY, TO DELETE THE REFERENCE TO IN-STATE PHARMACIES, AND TO DELETE A PROVISION CONTAINING
PROCEDURES FOR DISPENSING RESTRICTED DRUGS. - ratified title

12/22/04
12/22/04
01/11/05
01/11/05
01/13/05
01/26/05
01/27/05
01/27/05
01/27/05
01/28/05
02/01/05
02/01/05
02/02/05
02/03/05
02/08/05
02/10/05
02/15/05
02/17/05
02/17/05
03/02/05

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-137

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-137
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Umphlett

Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2
Amended HJ-13

Read second time HJ-13

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-11

Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-12

Read second time SJ-12

Read third time and enrolled SJ-23

Ratified R 4

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 02/15/05

Act No. 18

Page 1 of 1



