South Carolina Legislature

May 14, 2024, 11:20:43 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*3226 (Rat #0004, Act #0018 of 2005) General Bill, By Clemmons, Mahaffey and Umphlett Similar (S 0306)

Summary: Transfers of original prescription information between pharmacies

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-43-86, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO VARIOUS REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO PHARMACIES, INCLUDING THE TRANSFER OF ORIGINAL PRESCRIPTION INFORMATION BETWEEN PHARMACIES IN THIS STATE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT ALL REMAINING REFILLS, RATHER THAN ONLY ONE REFILL, MAY BE TRANSFERRED TO AND DISPENSED BY THE RECEIVING PHARMACY, TO DELETE THE REFERENCE TO IN-STATE PHARMACIES, AND TO DELETE A PROVISION CONTAINING PROCEDURES FOR DISPENSING RESTRICTED DRUGS. - ratified title

12/22/04	House	Prefiled
12/22/04	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/11/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-137
01/11/05	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-137
01/13/05	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Umphlett
01/26/05	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2
01/27/05	House	Amended HJ-13
01/27/05	House	Read second time HJ-13
01/27/05	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13
01/28/05	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
02/01/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
02/01/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-11
02/02/05	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-12
02/03/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
02/08/05	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-23
02/10/05		Ratified R 4
02/15/05		Signed By Governor
02/17/05		Copies available
02/17/05		Effective date 02/15/05
03/02/05		Act No. 18